



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02260520 May 20, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E21Z9  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, PUTNAM, ST JOHNS **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45564077201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** FC-5 Repairs in St. Johns and Putnam Counties 45564067201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$812,962.72	100.00%
2	CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$894,025.07	109.97%
3	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,260,531.03	155.05%
4	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,398,487.59	172.02%
5	DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,817,621.17	469.59%
6	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,242,106.66	767.82%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02260520 May 20, 2026      **Call Order:** 004      **Contract:** E21Z9  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, PUTNAM, ST JOHNS      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 90 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 45564077201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** FC-5 Repairs in St. Johns and Putnam Counties 45564067201

The work under this site-specific, work document driven contract consists of milling and replacing open graded friction course (FC-5) on I-95 and US 1 (SR 5) in St. Johns County and SR 20 in Putnam County at specified areas as provided in the appendix of this contract. All milled areas shall meet the surface texture requirements described in Section 327-3.1.1 of the current FDOT Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed. EXPERIENCE IN ASPHALT PAVING (FORM 850-070-01) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. The budgetary estimate for this contract shall be \$6,217,751.00, over the term of the contract. Award will be made at the Departments Budgetary Estimate.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		27,932.000 SY	5.61000	156,698.52	10.00000	279,320.00	7.85000	219,266.20
0010 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		1,117.280 TN	539.45000	602,716.70	476.00000	531,825.28	786.00000	878,182.08
0015 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		715.000 EA	8.00000	5,720.00	10.00000	7,150.00	14.25000	10,188.75
0020 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.380 GM	850.00000	3,867.50	3,936.00000	17,908.80	11,500.00000	52,325.00
0025 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		4.550 GM	100.00000	200.00	300.00000	600.00	427.75000	855.50
0030 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		2.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,900.00000	3,900.00	10,700.00000	10,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02260520 May 20, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E21Z9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.		(2) CREATIVE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.		(3) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0035 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00	499.00000	998.00
0040 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	7,000.00000	16,660.00	5,467.00000	13,011.46	13,700.00000	32,606.00
0045 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.380 GM	2,800.00000	12,740.00	5,467.00000	24,874.85	3,570.00000	16,243.50
0050 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		4.550 GM						
0055 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	7,000.00000	7,000.00	5,467.00000	5,467.00	13,700.00000	13,700.00
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				<b>\$812,962.72</b>		<b>\$894,025.07</b>		<b>\$1,260,531.03</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$812,962.72</b>		<b>\$894,025.07</b>		<b>1,260,531.03</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02260520 May 20, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E21Z9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(5) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.		(6) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		27,932.000 SY	5.66000	158,095.12	15.40000	430,152.80	7.00000	195,524.00
0010 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		1,117.280 TN	1,033.65000	1,154,876.47	2,820.00000	3,150,729.60	4,895.00000	5,469,085.60
0015 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		715.000 EA	12.80000	9,152.00	55.15000	39,432.25	8.00000	5,720.00
0020 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.380 GM	1,360.00000	6,188.00	5,514.00000	25,088.70	35,421.00000	161,165.55
0025 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		4.550 GM	80.00000	160.00	665.00000	1,330.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0030 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		2.000 EA	3,200.00000	3,200.00	5,514.00000	5,514.00	35,421.00000	35,421.00
0035 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	480.00000	960.00	1,125.00000	2,250.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0040 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		2.000 EA	11,200.00000	26,656.00	22,100.00000	52,598.00	35,421.00000	84,301.98



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02260520 May 20, 2026

Call Order: 004

Contract: E21Z9

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(5) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.		(6) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0045 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.380 GM	4,480.00000	20,384.00	16,550.00000	75,302.50	35,421.00000	161,165.55
0050 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		4.550 GM						
0055 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	11,200.00000	11,200.00	22,100.00000	22,100.00	35,421.00000	35,421.00
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				<b>\$1,398,487.59</b>		<b>\$3,817,621.17</b>		<b>\$6,242,106.66</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,398,487.59</b>		<b>\$3,817,621.17</b>		<b>6,242,106.66</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02260520 May 20, 2026 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E21Z9

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*